ORDER

(Authorizing Acceptance of Bid for Surplus Property)

WHEREAS, by Order of May 21st, 2019 the Laurel City Council authorized the advertisement of *A Request for Bids for Surplus Property*; and

WHEREAS, at the announced deadline for receiving bids on June 17th, a bid had been submitted by Bernadette Henderson for PPIN #12855; **and**

WHEREAS, at the opening of bids, the following bid was recorded:

Bernadette Henderson PPIN #12855 - \$650.00; and

WHEREAS, the only bid was offered by Bernadette Henderson and was found to conform to all of the rules and regulations

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Laurel City Council that the bid of Bernadette Henderson PPIN #12855 - \$650.00 be accepted and that she be awarded the property being offered for bid.

Motion was made by Councilperson Carmichael, seconded by Councilperson

Page, that the above and foregoing Order be adopted.

Upon roll call vote, the result was as follows:

YEAS: Capers, Wheat, Thaxton, Carmichael. T. Comegys, Page

NAYS: None

ABSTAINING: None

ABSENT: S. Comegys

The President thereupon declared the motion carried and the Order adopted this the 2^{nd} day of July, A.D. 2019.

PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

ATTESTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE MAYOR BY THE CLERK OF THE COUNCIL ON _____.

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

	APPROVED	() DATE
	VETOED	() DATE
		MAYOR
ATTEST:		
CITY CLERK		

Min. of 07/02/19; Book No.101; Agenda Item No. 4C; Page. No		